Evercore

Greg Melich Joins Evercore ISI Research Team

NEW YORK, **February 11, 2019** – Evercore (NYSE: EVR) announced today that Greg Melich has rejoined Evercore ISI as a Senior Managing Director covering Broadline and Hardline Retailers.

Mr. Melich most recently led the Multichannel Retail business at MoffettNathanson. Prior to that, as a Senior Managing Director at Evercore ISI, clients voted him the #1 *Institutional Investor* ranked Broadline and Hardline Retail analyst for six consecutive years. Previously, Mr. Melich spent sixteen years at Morgan Stanley where he was a Managing Director and top ranked consumer-related analyst in both Europe and North America.

Mike Paliotta, Chief Executive Officer of Evercore ISI, said, "We are committed to providing best-in-class independent research to our clients. Greg shares our values of dedication to high quality content and client service, and he will undoubtedly reinforce the value we deliver."

Evercore ISI Director of Research Marc Harris added, "Greg has earned great respect from his clients and the industry. We are thrilled he has decided to rejoin our team to expand our strong Consumer franchise."

Mr. Melich said, "I am eager to rejoin Evercore ISI where a passion for independence, quality research, and client service is in the cultural DNA. The firm's alignment of fundamental and macro insight is uniquely positioned to help clients navigate the retail sector's transformation."

Mr. Melich is a CFA charterholder and earned his Bachelor of Arts degree from the College of William & Mary.

About Evercore

Evercore (NYSE: EVR) is a premier global independent investment banking advisory firm. We are dedicated to helping our clients achieve superior results through trusted independent and innovative advice on matters of strategic significance to boards of directors, management teams and shareholders, including mergers and acquisitions, strategic shareholder advisory, restructurings, and capital structure. Evercore also assists clients in raising public and private capital and delivers equity research and equity sales and agency trading execution, in addition to providing wealth and investment management services to high net worth and institutional investors. Founded in 1995, the Firm is headquartered in New York and maintains offices and affiliate offices in major financial centers in North America, Europe, South America, the Middle East and Asia. For more information, please visit www.evercore.com.

Investor Contact: Jamie Easton

Head of Investor Relations, Evercore

+1.212.857.3100

Business Contact: Marc Harris

Director of Research, Evercore ISI

+1.212.446.5600

Media Contact: Dana Gorman

The Abernathy MacGregor Group, for Evercore

+1.212.371.5999